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BACHELOR OF ARTS IN
MULTICULTURAL WOMEN'S
AND GENDER STUDIES
(COMMUNITY LEADERSHIP)
Plan of Study
First Year
Fall TCCN SCHs
WS 2013 Gender and Social Change: An

Introduction to Multicultural-
Women's Studies

3

UNIV 1231 Learning Frameworks: the First-Year
Seminar

EDUC 1100,
EDUC 1200,
EDUC 1300

1

ENG 1013 Composition I ENGL 1301 3
HIST 1013 History of the United States,

1492-1865
HIST 1301 3

Life & Physical Sciences Core 3
Creative Arts Core 3

  SCHs   16
Spring TCCN
WS 2033 Womanist Spiritual Activism: Social

Justice Theories for Wellness and
Transformation

3

ENG 1023 Composition II ENGL 1302 3
HIST 1023 History of the United States, 1865 to

the Present
HIST 1302 3

Life & Physical Sciences Core 3
Wellness or Mathematics Core 2
MWGS Elective 3

  SCHs   17
Second Year
Fall TCCN
POLS 2013 U.S. National Government GOVT 2305 3
MWGS Elective 3
Language, Philosophy, & Culture Core 3
Mathematics Core 3
Community Issues I (select 3 SCH) 3

WS 2703 Gender and Education  
WS 3073 Literature by Women  
WS 3193 Women and Western Religions  
WS 3213 Woman's Roles  
WS 3223 Women, Crime, and Justice  
WS 3733 Psychology of Women  
SOCI 1023 Current Social Problems SOCI 1306  
SOCI 1413 Culture, Inequality, and Self  
SOCI 2213 Introduction to Criminal Justice CRIJ 1301  
SOCI 3063 Topics in Urban Sociology  
SOCI 3073 Social Inequality  

SOCI 3093 Racial and Ethnic Groups in the
United States

 

SOCI 3523 Internet and Society  
HS 3133 Perspectives on Women's Health  
POLS 3013Community Conversation in

Sustainability
 

HDFS 1603Child in the Family and Community TECA 1303  
HDFS 2003Diversity in Contemporary Families:

A Global Perspective
 

SOWK 4203Family Violence and Sexual Assault  

  SCHs   15
Spring TCCN
SPCH 1013 Oral Communication SPCH 1311 3
POLS 2023 Texas Government GOVT 2306 3
MWGS Elective 3
Social & Behavioral Science Core 3
Community & Leadership Practices I (select 3
SCH)

3

WS 3063 Women in Politics  
WS 3343 Women in the Visual Arts  
WS 3703 Women in Music  
WS 3733 Psychology of Women  
SOWK 1403Introduction to Social Welfare

Policies and Services
SOCW 2361  

SOWK 3453Children's Rights and Services  
SOWK 3513Culturally Competent Practice  
THEA 3103Gender, Theatre, and Performance  
POLS 3153Law, Politics, and Public Policy  
ENG 3153 Multicultural Literature  
ENG 3203 Advanced Grammar and

Composition
 

ENG 3233 Advanced Expository Writing  
ENG 3433 Professional Writing  
ENG 4363 Digital Rhetoric  
SPAN 1013Elementary Spanish I SPAN 1411  
SPAN 1023Elementary Spanish II SPAN 1412  
SOCI 3053 Social Research  
SOCI 3163 Social Statistics  

  SCHs   15
Third Year
Fall TCCN
WS 3023 U.S. Women of Colors 3
Community Issues II (select 6 SCH) 6

WS 2703 Gender and Education  
WS 3733 Psychology of Women  
SOCI 3073 Social Inequality  
SOWK 1403Introduction to Social Welfare

Policies and Services
SOCW 2361  

SOCI 1413 Culture, Inequality, and Self  
SOCI 3063 Topics in Urban Sociology  
SOCI 3523 Internet and Society  
SOCI 2213 Introduction to Criminal Justice CRIJ 1301  
HS 3133 Perspectives on Women's Health  
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POLS 3013Community Conversation in
Sustainability

 

WS 3073 Literature by Women  
WS 3193 Women and Western Religions  
WS 3213 Woman's Roles  
WS 3223 Women, Crime, and Justice  
HDFS 1603Child in the Family and Community TECA 1303  
HDFS 2003Diversity in Contemporary Families:

A Global Perspective
 

SOCI 1023 Current Social Problems SOCI 1306  
SOCI 3093 Racial and Ethnic Groups in the

United States
 

SOWK 4203Family Violence and Sexual Assault  
Minor 3
Minor 3

  SCHs   15
Spring TCCN
WS 3793 Feminist Research Methods 3
WS 4493 Feminist Theory 3
Community & Leadership Practices II (select 6
SCH)

6

WS 3063 Women in Politics  
WS 3343 Women in the Visual Arts  
WS 3393 Gender, Identity, and the Law  
WS 3703 Women in Music  
WS 3793 Feminist Research Methods  
SOWK 1403Introduction to Social Welfare

Policies and Services
SOCW 2361  

SOWK 3453Children's Rights and Services  
SOWK 3513Culturally Competent Practice  
ENG 3153 Multicultural Literature  
ENG 3203 Advanced Grammar and

Composition
 

ENG 3233 Advanced Expository Writing  
ENG 3433 Professional Writing  
ENG 4363 Digital Rhetoric  
SPAN 1013Elementary Spanish I SPAN 1411  
SPAN 1023Elementary Spanish II SPAN 1412  
SPAN 4203Latin American Women Writers and

Filmmakers
 

SOCI 3053 Social Research  
SOCI 3163 Social Statistics  
THEA 3103Gender, Theatre, and Performance  
POLS 3153Law, Politics, and Public Policy  

Minor 3

  SCHs   15
Fourth Year
Fall TCCN
WS 4023 Sexualities and Identities: Lesbian,

Gay, Bisexual, and Transgender
Studies

3

Minor 3
Minor 3

Minor 3
Internship in MWGS (select 3 SCH - note the SCH
for each course)

3

WS 4951 Internship in Multicultural Women's
and Gender Studies

 

WS 4952 Internship in Multicultural Women's
and Gender Studies

 

WS 4953 Internship in Multicultural Women's
and Gender Studies

 

  SCHs   15
Spring TCCN
WS 4793 Senior Capstone in Multicultural

Women's and Gender Studies
3

MWGS Elective (3000 or 4000 level course) 6
Elective (3000 or 4000 level course) 3

  SCHs   12

  Total SCHs:   120


